
  
सं᭎या/No.66/A/26/21/2011/Admn/SRO/TLI                          ᳰदनांक / Date:       .12.2024 

 

वषᭅ 2024 का कायाᭅलय आदेश स᭎ंया 59 (ई) /OFFICE ORDER NO. 59 (E) OF 2024 
 
 The competent authority has approved that the following days will be observed as Closed Holidays 

during the CALENDER YEAR 2025 in the offices of the E.S.I. Corporation situated in Tirunelveli Sub 

Region. 

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR-2025 

* 

*Subject to change depending on the appearance of the moon. 

 

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR-2025 

  In addition to the above holidays, each employee can avail two holidays out of the Restricted 

Holidays shown below, with prior permission of the authority competent to sanction the leave. 

ᮓम.  सं/ 
SI.No. 

᭜योहार का नाम/Name of the Festival ᳰदनांक/Date स᳙ाह के ᳰदन/ 
Day of the week 

1 New Year’s Day 01.01.2025 Wednesday 

2 Guru Govind Singh’s Birthday 06.01.2025 Monday 

3 Uzhavar Thirunal  16.01.2025 Thursday 

4 Thai Poosam  11.02.2025 Tuesday 

5 Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 12.02.2025 Wednesday 

6 Shivaji Jayanti 19.02.2025 Wednesday 

7 Holika Dahan 13.03.2025 Thursday 

8 Dolyatra 14.03.2025 Friday 

9 Jamat-Ul-Vida* 28.03.2025 Friday 

ᮓम.  

सं/ 
SI.No. 

᭜योहार का नाम/Name of the Festival ᳰदनांक/Date स᳙ाह के ᳰदन/ 
Day of the week 

1 Magha Bihu/ Pongal 14.01.2025 Tuesday 

2 Thiruvalluvar Day 15.01.2025 Wednesday 

3 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday 

4 Maha shivratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday 

5 Holi 14.03.2025 Friday 

6 Id-ul-Fitr (Ramzan)* 31.03.2025 Monday 

7 Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday 

8 May Day 01.05.2025 Thursday 

9 
Independence Day/ Parsi New Year’s Day/ 
Nauraj 

15.08.2025 Friday 

10 Vinayakar Chathurthi 27.08.2025 Wednesday 

11 Milad-un-Nabi*/ Thiru Onam Day 05.09.2025 Friday 

12 Dussehra (Mahanavami)/Ayutha Pooja 01.10.2025 Wednesday 

13 Gandhi Jayanthi/ Vijaya Dasami 02.10.2025 Thursday 

14 Diwali 20.10.2025 Monday 

15 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 05.11.2025 Wednesday 

16 Christmas 25.12.2025 Thursday 
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10 Mahavir Jayanti 10.04.2025 Thursday 

11 
Meshadi/ Tamil New Year’s Day/ Dr. B.R. 
Amedkar’s Birthday 

14.04.2025 Monday 

12 Vaishakadi (Bengal)/ Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15.04.2025 Tuesday 

13 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 09.05.2025 Friday 

14 Budha Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday 

15 Bakrid (Idul Azha)* 07.06.2025 Saturday 

16 Rath yatra 27.06.2025 Friday 

17 Raksha Bandhan 09.08.2025 Saturday 

18 Krishna Jayanti/ Janmashtami 16.08.2025 Saturday 

19 Dussehra (Saptami) 29.09.2025 Monday 

     20 Dussehra (Mahashtami) 30.09.2025 Tuesday 

21 Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 07.10.2025 Tuesday 

22 Karaka Chaturthi (Karwachouth) 10.10.2025 Friday 

23 Govardhan Puja 22.10.2025 Wednesday 

24 Bhai Duj 23.10.2025 Thursday 

25 Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puja) 28.10.2025 Tuesday 

26 Guru Tej Bahadur’s Martydom Day 24.11.2025 Monday 

27 Christmas Eve 24.12.2025 Wednesday 

* Subject to change depending on the appearance of the moon. 

 
 
 
 
 

(िववेक आई/ Vivek. I) 
उप िनदेशक (ÿशा.) /Deputy Director(Admn.) 
 

सेवा मᱶ /To 
1. All Branches, Sub Regional Office, Tirunelveli 
2. All Branch Offices, Tirunelveli Sub Region 
 

ᮧितिलिप/Copy to:- 

1. The Addl. Commissioner (P & A), ESIC, Hqrs. Office, New Delhi. 
2. The Regional Director, ESI Corporation, RO Chennai 
3. The Director, ESI Corporation, SRO Salem / Coimbatore/Madurai 
4. The Regional Directors of all Regions 
5. The Joint Director (Training), South Zone, ESIC, R.O, Bangalore. 
6. The State Medical Commissioner, Regional Office, Chennai. 
7. The Deputy Director (Vig), South Zone, R.O, Chennai-34 
8. The Regional Administrative Medical Officer, ESIC, K.K.Nagar/Madurai. 
9. The Medical Superintendent, ESIC Hospital, Chennai/Tirunelveli. 
10. The Deputy Director, ICT Division, Tirunelveli with a request to upload the same in website. 
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